

1996

State of Utah v. Scott Logan Gollaher : Petition for Rehearing

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Kenneth A. Bronston; Assistant Attorney General.

Brent D. Ward; James K. Tracy; Parry Lawrence & Ward; Attorneys for Defendant/Appellant.

Salt Lake City, UT BRENT D. WARD (#3377) JAMES K. TRACY (#6668) PARRY LAWRENCE & WARD 1270 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple 84111 Telephone: (801) 521-3434

Attorneys for Defendant/Appellant

KENNETH A. BRONSTON Assistant Attorney General 124 State Capital Salt Lake City, UT 84114 Telephone: (801) 366-0180 Attorney for Plaintiff/Appellee

Recommended Citation

Legal Brief, *Utah v. Gollaher*, No. 960618 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1996).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2/455

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ARGUMENT

I. The Court Fails to Address Gollaher's Argument that He Was Deprived of His Sixth Amendment Right to Effective Assistance of Counsel by Reason of His Attorney's Failure to Object to the Improper Remarks of the Prosecutor During Closing Argument 1

II. Gollaher Presented an Adequate Plain Error Argument with Regard to the Improper Remarks of the Prosecutor 2

III. The Court Improperly Finds that "Allocation of Pretrial Resources" Was a Factor in Trial Counsel's Failure to Locate the Television Program Transcript 5

IV. All of the Errors in this Case Were Harmful 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

State v. Blubaugh, 904 P.2d 688 (Utah Ct. App. 1995) 3
State v. Callahan, 866 P.2d 590 (Utah Ct. App. 1993) 2
State v. Doporto, 935 P.2d 484 (Utah 1997) 10
State v. Eldredge, 773 P.2d 29 (Utah), cert denied, 493
U.S. 814 (1989) 4
State v. Huggins, 920 P.2d 1195 (Utah Ct. App. 1996) 6, 7
State v. Olsen, 869 P.2d 1004 (Utah Ct. App. 1994) . 8
State v. Palmer, 860 P.2d 339 (Utah Ct. App.), cert.
denied, 868 P.2d 95 (Utah 1993) 3
State v. Templin, 805 P.2d 182 (Utah 1990) 7
State v. Verde, 770 P.2d 116 (Utah 1989) 4

Statutes and Rules

Utah R. App. P. 24(a)(9) 3
Utah R. App. P. 35 1
